CIN No: L35202CT2003PLC015940 URL: www.jayantinfra.com GSTIN: 22AAICS4492B1ZK

## JAYANT INFRATECH LTD.

(Formerly Known as M/s Jayant Infratech Pvt Ltd)
"Mangal Smriti", Bajpai Ground, Tilak Nagar, Bilaspur (C.G.) 495001 India, Tel: 07752-310505
Mobile: +91-7773015688, E-mail: jiplbsp@gmail.com/info@jayantinfra.com

Date: **16**<sup>th</sup>**April**, **2024** 

To,
The General Manager
DCS-CRD
BSE Ltd.
Rotunda Building
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai (M.H.) 400001

BSE Code: Jayant/543544

Sub: Regulation 7(3) - Compliance Certificate for year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the Compliance officer of the listed entity and authorised representative of the share transfer agent for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Request you to kindly take a note of the same.

Thanking You,
For, Jayant Infratech Limited

Shristi Ramani (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) ACS- 64652 Encl: Compliance Certificate

## **Mumbai Branch Office**

M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Amrut Niwas, Above Maruti Suzuki Service Center, Santoshi Mata, Road, Near Sai Baba Mandir, Ramdaswadi, Kalyan West, Maharashtra - 421301

GSTIN: 27AAICS4492B1ZA

CIN No: L35202CT2003PLC015940 URL: www.jayantinfra.com GSTIN: 22AAICS4492B1ZK

(Formerly Known as M/s Jayant Infratech Pvt Ltd) "Mangal Smriti", Bajpai Ground, Tilak Nagar, Bilaspur (C.G.) 495001 India, Tel: 07752-310505 Mobile: +91-7773015688, E-mail: jiplbsp@gmail.com/info@jayantinfra.com

Date: 13th April, 2024

To, The General Manager DCS-CRD BSE Ltd. Rotunda Building P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai (M.H.) 400001

BSE Code: Jayant/543544

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by our Registrar to an issue and Share transfer Agent i.e., Bigshare Services Private Limited having permanent SEBI Registration No. INR000001385.

Request you to kindly take a note of the same.

Thanking You,

For, Jayant Infratech Limited

Digitally signed by Shristi Shristi Ramani

Date: 2024.04.13 Ramani

15:26:29 +05'30'

Shristi Ramani

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

ACS 64652

For, Bigshare Services Private Limited

**VENKATA** Digitally signed by

VENKATA KRISHNA KRISHNA

MOHAN NANDAM

MOHAN Date: 2024.04.13

NANDAM 16:21:32 +05'30'

GSTIN: 27AAICS4492B1ZA